City of Pinellas Park

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-213 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Consent Agenda

File created: 7/24/2019 In control: City Council

On agenda: 8/8/2019 Final action:

Title: CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 ON RENEWAL NO. 3 FOR ANNUAL PIPE REHABILITATION AND

INSPECTION, PIGGYBACK OF MANATEE COUNTY CONTRACT #15-1599BLS - Vortex Services,
LLC (Formerly VacVision Enviromental)

Sponsors: Public Works
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Vortex

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 ON RENEWAL NO. 3 FOR ANNUAL PIPE REHABILITATION AND
INSPECTION, PIGGYBACK OF MANATEE COUNTY CONTRACT #15-1599BLS - Vortex Services,
LLC (Formerly VacVision Enviromental)

NOTE: Change Order No. 1 on Renewal No. 3 is recommended for approval. The change order represents an
increased scope of work. The new project amount is $118,690.00; which represents a $68,690.00 increase over
the original contract amount or 137.38% from the original contract. The increase in funding is to be charged to
City Wide Pipe Replacement Program (301382-562538, 19382/742-PROGRAM-CONSTRUT) in the amount
of $118,690.00.

ACTION: (Approve - Deny) Authorization for approval and acceptance of Change Order No. 1 for Annual
Pipe Rehabilitations, an increase in the contract amount of $68,690.00 for a total adjusted contract amount of
$118,690.00 to be charged to the appropriate account.

City of Pinellas Park Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/25/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

